2006/09 – Subject to change – Products 2006 1 / 10.2-117
Position transmitters SMAT-8E, for T-slot
• Position measuring range
48 … 52 mm
• Analogue output 0 … 10 V and
0 … 20 mA
• Integrated out-of-range sensor
• Typical repetition

Products 2006 – Subject to change – 2006/091 / 10.2-122
Position transmitters SMAT-8E, for T-slot
Peripherals overview and type codes
Peripherals overview
1
4
3
2
Brief description � Page
Proximity sensors
1 SMAT-8E Magnetic, with plug M8x1 1 / 10.2-123
Accessories
2 Connecting cable NEBU-M8G4 Straight socket, M8x1, 4-pin 1 / 10.2-125
3 Connecting cable NEBU-M8W4 Angled socket, M8x1, 4-pin
/ 5
Drives
4 Drives with T-slot Drives combinable with SMAT-8E� Table 1 / 10.2-121 –
Type codes
SMAT — 8E — S50 — IU — M8
Type
SMAT Position transmitter, magnetic
Design
8E For T-slot, insertable from end
Position measuring range
S50 50 mm
Analogue output
IU 0 … 10 V, 0 … 20 mA
Electrical connection
M8 Plug M8x1
D
ri
v
e
a
c
c
e
s
s
o
ri
e
s
C
yl
in
d
er
se
n
so
rs
10.2
2006/09 – Subject to change – Products 2006 1 / 10.2-123
Position transmitters SMAT-8E, for T-slot
Technical data
Function
Position transmitter
• Position measuring range
48 … 52 mm
• Analogue output 0 … 10 V and
0 … 20 mA
• Integrated out-of-range sensor
• Magnetic measuring principle